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TRAINING PROGRAMMES CONDUCTED BY MSMEs-DI, THRISSUR, KERALA 

 
123.  SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P: 
 
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: 
(a)  the number of Entrepreneurship Awareness Programmes (EAPs), number of Entrepreneurship 
cum Skill Development Programmes (ESDP) and Management Development Programmes (MDPs) 
conducted by the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises MSMEs-DI based in Thrissur, Kerala for the 
last two years; and 
(b)  the district-wise distribution of the EAPs, ESDPs and MDPs conducted by MSMEs-DI 
Thrissur, Kerala during the last two years? 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA) 

 

(a):  The number of Entrepreneurship Awareness Programmes (EAPs), number of 
Entrepreneurship cum Skill Development Programmes (ESDP) and Management Development 
Programmes (MDPs) conducted by the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises MSMEs-DI based in 
Thrissur, Kerala for the last two years are as under: 
 
 2020-21 2021-22 

Name of 
Programme 

No. of Programme Conducted No. of Programme Conducted 

EAP 10 27 
ESDP 5 NIL 
MDP 2 NIL 
Total 17 27 

 
 

(b): The district-wise distribution of EAPs, ESDPs and MDPs conducted by MSMEs-DI Thrissur, 
Kerala during the last two years are given below: 

 

Sl. No. Districts 
2020-21 2021-22 

EAP ESDP MDP EAP 
1 Thiruvanthapuram    1 
2 Kollam    1 
3 Pathanamthitta  1  1 
4 Alappuzha    1 
5 Idukki 1 1  3 
6 Kottayam    3 
7 Ernakulam 2  2 2 
8 Thrissur 5 1  5 
9 Palakkad 1 1  3 

10 Malappuram    1 
11 Kozhikode 1   1 
12 Wayanad    1 
13 Kannur    1 
14 Kasaragod  1  1 

     
2 (virtual programmes covering all 
the districts in the state) 

  Total 10 5 2 27 
***** 
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